#### 504756045 01/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4802773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM CHALLENOR	01/19/2018
ALEX HODGKINSON	01/19/2018
JAMES BOWKER	01/19/2018
JOSEPH CONROY	01/19/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACRO AIRCRAFT SEATING LIMITED
Street Address:	OLD BRIGHTON ROAD
Internal Address:	LOWFIELD HEATH
City:	CRAWLEY, WEST SUSSEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RH11 OPR

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15462678

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: maryjane.claridge@klarquist.com

CARSTEN C. GRELLMANN, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 2: Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9513-98698-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARSTEN C. GRELLMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Carsten C. Grellmann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018
	•

**Total Attachments: 5** 

ource=98698 Assignment#page1.tif	
ource=98698 Assignment#page2.tif	
ource=98698 Assignment#page3.tif	
ource=98698 Assignment#page4.tif	
ource=98698 Assignment#page5.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam Challenor, of Banbury, England, Alex Hodgkinson, of London, England, James Bowker, of Auckland, New Zealand, and Joseph Conroy, of Oxford, England, have invented a certain invention, entitled SEAT BACK, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on March 17, 2017, and assigned Application Serial No. 15/462,678; and

WHEREAS, Acro Aircraft Seating Limited, a company having a place of business at Old Brighton Road, Lowfield Heath, Crawley, West Sussex, RH11 OPR, United Kingdom, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Adam Challenor, Alex Hodgkinson, James Bowker and Joseph Conroy hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Acro Aircraft Seating Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, said invention, patent application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Acro Aircraft Seating Limited, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Acro Aircraft Seating Limited, or its successors, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Aero Aircraft Seating Limited, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated: 19 Jan 18

Adam Challenor

In the presence of

Witness Signature

12 Jan (

Witness Name (print)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated: 12 Jan 18

Alex Hodékinson

In the presence of:

Witness Signature

ECCROT BAKER

Witness Name (print)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated: 19 Jan 18

James Bowker

In the presence of:

Witness Signature

Date Signed

Witness Name (print)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

In the presynce of:

Witness Signature

ECCO T BAKE/C

Witness Name (print)